## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chang Ho Chang	05/26/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sun Solutions Ltd.	
Street Address:	Jinlianxuan 5C, Lianhua Plaza, Erhuan Road	
Internal Address:	Chang-an Town, Dongguan	
City:	Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	523000	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12472620

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)531-9854

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-531-9853

Email: ruy@garcia-zamor.com
Correspondent Name: Ruy Garcia-Zamor
Address Line 1: 12960 Linden Church Rd.

Address Line 4: Clarksville, MARYLAND 21029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BSZ-PT005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ruy Garcia-Zamor

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-BSZ-PT005#page1.tif source=Assignment-BSZ-PT005#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022738 FRAME: 0800 OF \$40.00 124/2620

Altorney Docket No.: BSZ-PT005 Customer No.: 48824

#### ASSIGNMENT

CHANG Chang Ho, with a mailing address of clo Sun Solutions LTD, Jinlianxuan SC, Lianhua Plaza, Erluan Road, Chang-an Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, 523000 China., and a citizen of China. (hereafter referred to as the undersigned), is an inventor of:

CHANGEABLE FACIAL EXPRESSION CONFIGURATION AND CHANGEABLE FACIAL EXPRESSION GARMENT COMPOSED THEREOF

For which the undersigned has executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/472, 629 filed May 21. 2009. The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filling date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Sun Solutions LTD., having a place of business of C/O Jinfianxuan 5C, Lianhua Plaza, Erhuan Road, Chang-an Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, 523000 China (hereafter referred to as the assignee), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, in any subsequent nonprovisional applications filed for this invention or improvements thereto, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any Registered Community Design applications, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1

PATENT REEL: 022738 FRAME: 0801

Attorney Docket No.: BSZ-PT005 Customer No.: 48824

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance. EXECUTED under seal on the following date May 36, 300

Date

Witness

2

Continued to the continued of the state of the continued of the continued

PATENT REEL: 022738 FRAME: 0802

**RECORDED: 05/27/2009**